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SHELLHARBOUR CITY COUNCIL
When it is not possible to report to a Council meeting for resolution, the Chief Executive Officer may 
approve the reduction or waiving of fees and charges for temporary periods of time where required during 
extraordinary circumstances including natural disasters. These approvals will not require the normal public 
exhibition period and will be reported to the next meeting of Council.

SHELLHARBOUR AIRPORT
Special Promotional or Event Fees – Fees may be varied according to promotional or event type as well as 
prevailing market conditions. 

GROUND HIRE (COMMERCIALS, ETC.)

Aerodrome Reporting Officer's (ARO) wages/overheads for supervision when required. Security control 
costs when required by Department of Infrastructure. Where runway temporary closures occur, charges will 
be based on actual costs to Council.

Runway 08/26 (east) Y $2,437.00 $2,498.00 Mkt

Minimum per day, allowance for one Aerodrome Reporting Officer (ARO). Overtime rates may apply.

Taxiway / Hardstand Y $1,219.00 $1,249.00 Mkt

Minimum per day, allowance for one Aerodrome Reporting Officer (ARO) for 7 hours between the hours of 7am to 4pm Monday to
Friday (excluding public holidays) outside these hour overtime rates apply, plus see Ground Hire comment

Other Airside Area excluding Runway 16/36 pavement and strip Y $118.00 $121.00 Mkt

Minimum per day, allowance for one Aerodrome Reporting Officer (ARO). Overtime rates may apply.

Additional hours Aerodrome Reporting Officer Y $102.00 $105.00 Mkt

Per officer per hour Mon to Fri 7am to 4pm, outside these hour overtime rates apply

First 2 hours, two officers required Y $525.00 $538.00 Mkt

Minimum 2 hour hire, covers two Aerodrome Reporting Officers

Additional hours Aerodrome Reporting Officer Y $102.00 $105.00 Mkt

Per officer. Overtime rates may apply.

RUNWAY CLOSURE REQUEST – EXTERNAL WORK

Itinerant parking – charged per day Y $0.0082 per kg MTOW per 
day - minimum $8.20 charge
per day irrespective of 
MTOW

Mkt

Annual parking pass – non operational areas – MTOW >1000kg Y $1.24 per kg MTOW per 
year. Fee charged on 
financial year basis pro rated

Mkt

Annual parking pass – non operational areas – MTOW <1000kg Y $950 per year. Fee charged 
on financial year basis pro 
rated

Mkt

AIRCRAFT PARKING FEES

Year 20/21 Year 21/22

Name GST Fee Fee
Pricing 

Structur
e

(incl. GST) (incl. GST)
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AERODROME CONCESSIONAL LANDING FEES

Payment in Advance

Fixed Wing Aircraft & Helicopters

COMMERCIAL CATEGORY

A 25 % reduction applies for the second or subsequent aircraft registered by one operator for a 12 month period

Aircraft up to 2,700kg Maximum Takeoff Weight (MTOW) Y $2,807.00 $2,877.00 Mkt

This annual fee applies for the first aircraft registered in Commercial Category

Aircraft up to 5,700kg Maximum Takeoff Weight (MTOW) Y $5,589.00 $5,729.00 Mkt

This annual fee applies for the first aircraft registered in Commercial Category

Ultra/Micro Light – annual charge Y $747.00 $766.00 Mkt

This annual fee applies for the first aircraft registered in Commercial Category

Payment in Advance

PRIVATE CATEGORY

Private aircraft operators that are members of a recognised airport group based at Shellharbour Airport may pay
an annual fee. Aircrafts must be privately owned and not registered to a company.

Single Engine – annual charge Y $810.00 $830.00 Mkt

Multi Engine – annual charge Y $1,616.00 $1,656.00 Mkt

Ultra/Micro Light – annual charge Y $499.00 $511.00 Mkt

Aircraft < 600kg MTOW Y $368.00 $377.00 Mkt

Aircraft > 600kg MTOW to 1000kg MTOW Y $473.00 $485.00 Mkt

Landing Charges Y $0.0154/kg MTOW with a
minimum of $15.40
irrespective of MTOW
�

Mkt

ITINERANT AIRCRAFT LANDING FEES

Airside Driving Authority per person for groups < 5 Y $50.00 $50.00 Mkt

Airside Driving Authority per person for groups of 5 to 10 Y $0.00 $40.00 Mkt

Airside Driving Authority per person for groups >10 persons Y Price on application Mkt

AERODROME LANDING FEES

AVIATION SECURITY IDENTIFICATION CARD (ASIC)

AIRSIDE DRIVING LICENCE

Year 20/21 Year 21/22

Name GST Fee Fee
Pricing 

Structur
e

(incl. GST) (incl. GST)
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AIRSIDE VEHICLE PERMIT (AVP)

AVP (issue) Y $30.00 $50.00 Mkt

AVP Reprint Y $15.00 $25.00 Mkt

Miscellaneous Airline Fees Y As negotiated with Airline Mkt

REGULAR PASSENGER TRANSPORT (RPT)  SHELLHARBOUR AIRPORT

RPT SHELLHARBOUR AIRPORT – PASSENGERS (PAX)

After Hours Call-out fee (1 hour on site, additional hours Aerodrome 
Reporting Officer apply thereafter)

Y $0.00 $254.00 Mkt

Additional hours Aerodrome Reporting Officer – after hours Y $0.00 $154.00 Mkt

AIRSIDE ACCESS AFTER HOURS

Year 20/21 Year 21/22

Name GST Fee Fee
Pricing 

Structur
e

(incl. GST) (incl. GST)
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